Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting of Hilbert Group AB (publ)

At the extraordinary general meeting of Hilbert Group AB (publ) ("Hilbert Group") in Stockholm on 1 December 2023 (the "EGM"), the following was resolved.

Approval of a directed issue of shares

The EGM resolved to approve a directed issue of 325,380 B-shares to Hilbert Group's CEO Niclas Sandström.

As previously announced this new issue is a part of a new issue of in total 3,687,638 B-shares at an issue price of SEK 4.61 per share. The first part (3,362,258 shares) was resolved by the Board of Directors on 13 November based on an authorization by the Annual General Meeting. The first part of the new issue has been registered by the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

Following registration of this second part of the new issue, Hilbert Group's share capital will amount to SEK 2,796,068.75 divided into in total 55,921,375 shares - 8,500,000 A-shares and 47,421,375 B-shares.

Election of board member

The EGM resolved to elect Tim Grant as new member of the board. Registration of Tim Grant as board member requires that Hilbert Group receives an exemption from the Swedish Companies Registration Office from the Swedish Companies Act's rules that at least half of the members of the Board of Directors must be resident in the EEA. Hilbert Group estimates that such exemption will be obtained before the end of the year.

For further information, please contact:

Niclas Sandström CEO Hilbert Group AB +46 (0)8 502 353 00 ir@hilbert.group

HILBERT GROUP

About Us

Hilbert group is a quantitative investment company specializing in algorithmic trading strategies in digital asset markets.

Hilbert Group is a Swedish public company and is committed to providing operational infrastructure, risk management and corporate governance that meets the ever-increasing demands of institutional investors.

Hilbert Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker HILB B) with Eminova Fondkommission (phone +46 8 684 211 10 | **adviser@eminova.se**) as Certified Adviser.

For more information, visit: www.hilbert.group

Attachments

Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting of Hilbert Group AB (publ)